Industrial Products Division
HD30 & HDP20 Series
Table of Contents
CYLINDRICAL HEAVY DUTY
TECHNICAL MANUAL
ENVIRONMENTAL CONNECTORS
©2001 Deutsch ECD
Introduction and Table of Contents

HAND CRIMPING INSTRUCTIONS
SOLID  CONTACTS
CRIMP & ORDERING INFORMATION
HD30/HDP20 SERIES
hd30_hdp20_techman.pdf-101201
SOLID CONTACT TERMINATION TOOLINGHD30/HDP20 SERIES
hd30_hdp20_techman.pdf-101201
STAMPED AND FORMED CONTACTS - TERMINATION TOOLING
CRIMPING CRIMP INSPECTION
HAND CRIMP TOOLING APPLICATION DIES FITS ALL
STANDARD
PRESSES
DCT20-02-00
DCT16-02-00
DCT12-02-00
Standard
Consult factory for
Further application
Information.
HAND TOOL Field Maintenance All hand tools have ratchet designs for full cycle
crimp reliability. DTT-12-00 Size 12 Contacts (12 & 14 AWG) (4.0-2.0mm2)
DTT-16-00 Size 16 Contacts (14 & 16 AWG) (2.5-1.0mm2)
DTT-16-01 Size 16 Contacts (18 AWG) (.75-.50mm2)
DTT-20-00 Size 20 Contacts (16-18-20 AWG) (0.75-0.50mm2)
DTT-20-02 Size 20 Contacts (18 & 20 AWG) (1.00-0.50mm2)
hd30_hdp20_techman.pdf-101201
STAMPED AND FORMED CONTACTS - TERMINATION TOOLING
CRIMPING CRIMP INSPECTION
HAND CRIMP TOOLING APPLICATION DIES